Recommended Music for Funerals

1/12/2022

It is possible to use songs in different parts of the Liturgy, as well as songs not listed, just ask Jim Wahl for clarification.

Hymnals are not being used in Church during COVID, hymnal numbers are listed for reference only. Music notation and lyrics will be listed on Worship Aid.

Suggested pastoral applications are identifed below. Most songs are appropriate for all pastoral applications.

Document will be updated as needed. Songs composed by David Haas (You Are Mine, We Have Been Told, Blest Are They) are unabled to be used at this time.

Gathering Procession

Alleluia! Sing to Jesus

Amazing Grace

Be Not Afraid

Christ Be Our Light

Here | Am to Worship

Here | Am, Lord

How Can | Keep From Singing

| Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

| Want to Walk As a Child of the Light
Jerusalem, My Happy Home

O Come, O Come Emmanual
On Eagle's Wings

Precious Lord, Take My Hand
Sing With All the Saints in Glory

Responsorial Psalm
Psalm 23 The Lord is my Shepherd
Psalm 25 To you, O Lord, | lift my soul

Psalm 27 The Lord is my light and salvation

Psalm 42

Psalm 63 My soul is thirsting for you
Psalm 103 The Lord is link and merciful
Psalm 116

Psalm 122 Let us go rejoicing

Psalm 130 With the Lord there is mercy

Hymnal
853
612
608
686
603
646
507
771
317
611
874
442

Prep Book

D1

D2

D3

D4

D5

D6

D7

D8

D9

Pastoral

H
B

F

A

E

Pastoral

>

Communion Song

Be Not Afraid

Eat This Bread

Eye Has Not Seen

Gift of Finest Wheat

| Am the Bread of Life
Lord of All Hopefullness
Make Me A Channel of Your Peace
On Eagle’s Wings

O God You Search Me
Strength for the Journey
Taste and See
Wherever You Go

You Are Near

Hymnal

Pastoral
608
838
638
815
828
578
726
611

814

604

Song of Sending (not used when going to the Memorial Garden)

Christ is Risen

How Great Thou Art

| Will Rise

Jerusalem My Destiny

Joyful, Joyful, We Adore You
Sing with all the Saints in Glory
Soon and Very Soon

We Shall Rise Again

B,G
494

B,H
390 E
528
442
770
772



I oOmMmMmoO®>P

Pastoral Codes

For a Child

For a Young Person

For Parents

For a Spouse

For an Elderly Person

For One Who Died After a Long Iliness
For One Who Died Suddenly

For One Who Died By Suicide



