Recommended Music for Funerals

1/12/2022

It is possible to use songs in different parts of the Liturgy, as well as songs not listed, just ask Jim Wahl for clarification.

Hymnals are not being used in Church during COVID, hymnal numbers are listed for reference only. Music notation and lyrics will be listed on Worship Aid. Suggested pastoral applications are identified below. Most songs are appropriate for all pastoral applications.

Document will be updated as needed. Songs composed by David Haas (You Are Mine, We Have Been Told, Blest Are They) are unabled to be used at this time.

Gathering Procession	Hymnal Pastoral	Communion Song	Hymnal Pastoral
Alleluia! Sing to Jesus	853	Be Not Afraid	608
Amazing Grace	612	Eat This Bread	838
Be Not Afraid	608	Eye Has Not Seen	638
Christ Be Our Light	Н	Gift of Finest Wheat	815
Here I Am to Worship	В	I Am the Bread of Life	828
Here I Am, Lord	686	Lord of All Hopefullness	578
How Can I Keep From Singing	603 F	Make Me A Channel of Your Peace	726
I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say	646	On Eagle's Wings	611
I Want to Walk As a Child of the Light	507 A	O God You Search Me	Н
Jerusalem, My Happy Home	771	Strength for the Journey	F
O Come, O Come Emmanual	317	Taste and See	814
On Eagle's Wings	611	Wherever You Go	D
Precious Lord, Take My Hand	874 E	You Are Near	604
Sing With All the Saints in Glory	442		

Responsorial Psalm	Prep Book	Pastoral	Song of Sending (not used when going to the Memorial Garden)	
Psalm 23 The Lord is my Shepherd	D1		Christ is Risen	B,G
Psalm 25 To you, O Lord, I lift my soul	D2		How Great Thou Art	494
Psalm 27 The Lord is my light and salvation	D3		I Will Rise	B,H
Psalm 42	D4	F	Jerusalem My Destiny	390 E
Psalm 63 My soul is thirsting for you	D5	F	Joyful, Joyful, We Adore You	528
Psalm 103 The Lord is link and merciful	D6	Α	Sing with all the Saints in Glory	442
Psalm 116	D7		Soon and Very Soon	770
Psalm 122 Let us go rejoicing	D8		We Shall Rise Again	772
Psalm 130 With the Lord there is mercy	D9			

Pastoral Codes

- A For a Child
- B For a Young Person
- C For Parents
- D For a Spouse
- E For an Elderly Person
- F For One Who Died After a Long Illness
- G For One Who Died Suddenly
- H For One Who Died By Suicide